AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

3/1/2022 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Marty Ertman | Vice-Chairman Nathan Todd
Commissioner Ed Wagoner | Commissioner Tony Barton |Commissioner Don Taylor
County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time
9:00

10:00

10:05

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:45

12:00

ltem Speaker
Call to order Chairman
Pledge of Allegiance

Additions/Changes to Agenda

Consent Agenda

e Payroll and vouchers

®* AP Vouchers

e Collections for County Clerk & District Court

®  Minutes of February 15, 2022

¢ Tax Roll Correction #1500-#1502

e Board’s Signature on Resolution 2022-3 — Amendment to the 2021-2022 Budget
e Chairman’s Signature on MOU Between Wyoming Supreme Court & Weston

County
Road & Bridge Jim Hansen
Halliburton — Beaver Creek Bridge Update Michael Barr

Region 8 Stakeholder

Historical Preservation Board Betty Petranek
Linda Hunt
Victim Witness Coordinator Grant Michael Stulken

OLD BUSINESS

Windows at Upton Library
Recovery Funds

Human Resources

NEW BUSINESS

Flowering Fingers & Friends of Fair/Urban Forestry Phase Il — Recess to Fairgrounds Linda Hunt
Nancy Darnell

Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to adjournment.

Adjournment Chairman




Time Item Speaker
12:15 CWCSWDD

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting;

scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.

Page 2



