AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

3/1/2022 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Marty Ertman | Vice-Chairman Nathan Todd
Commissioner Ed Wagoner | Commissioner Tony Barton | Commissioner Don Taylor
County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time	ltem .	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
10:00	Consent Agenda	
	 Payroll and vouchers AP Vouchers Collections for County Clerk & District Court Minutes of February 15, 2022 Tax Roll Correction #1500-#1502 Board's Signature on Resolution 2022-3 – Amendment to the 2021-2022 Budget Chairman's Signature on MOU Between Wyoming Supreme Court & Weston County 	
10:05	Road & Bridge	Jim Hansen
10:15	Halliburton – Beaver Creek Bridge Update	Michael Barr
10:30	Region 8 Stakeholder	
10:45	Historical Preservation Board	Betty Petranek
11:00	Victim Witness Coordinator Grant	Linda Hunt Michael Stulken
11:15	OLD BUSINESS	
	Windows at Upton Library	
	Recovery Funds	
	Human Resources	
11:45	NEW BUSINESS	
12:00	Flowering Fingers & Friends of Fair/Urban Forestry Phase II – Recess to Fairgrounds	Linda Hunt Nancy Darnell
	Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to adjournment.	·
	Adjournment	Chairman

Time Item Speaker

12:15 CWCSWDD

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting; scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.